# **UGC - Human Resource Development Centre**

## **Sardar Patel University**



Vallabh Vidyanagar - 388 120, Gujarat

Website: www.hrdcspu.ac.in Email: <u>info@hrdcspu.ac.in</u> Phone: 02692-230971/72





## No. SPU/UGC-HRDC/2023-24/083 (1)

Dt. 25-08-2023

## Announcement Online Refresher Course: Psychology (DATE: 09/10/2023 TO 22/10/2023)

### **Objectives**:

- To enhance the new concept of Psychology
- To have the better mental health status for upcoming challenges
- To enhance the knowledge of students personality

#### **Coverage:**

Mental Health, Personality, Stress Management, New Research in Psychology, Research Report Writing etc.

#### **Pedagogy:**

Lectures with PPT's, Small films and discussions, Psychological Testing, Personality Evaluation.

MODE OF DELIVERY Live web sessions through online on	WHO CAN ATTEND?
Google Meet & Assignment Work on	Faculty Members of University and Colleges.
Google Classroom	
TIMING	Course Coordinator
10:30 to 01:30 & 2:15 to 05:15	Dr Samir Patel
Online Sessions & Assignments	Professor, Dept. of Psychology
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE COURSE	Sardar Patel University, Vallabh Vidyanagar
Desktop / Laptop /Smart Phone with good	
internet speed	
(Webcam, Mic. and Multimedia enabled)	

#### **Registration Fees:**

Online Transfer/Deposit Rs. 1000/- as Registration Fees to below mentioned account. **Bank Details:**A/C. No.: 206022010000718

Account Name: The Director, UGC-Human IFSC Code: UBIN0920606

Resource Development Centre Bank Name: Union Bank, SPU Branch

Sardar Patel University, Vallabh Vidyanagar Vallabh Vidyanagar

Click to
Apply online



Note: Screenshot of payment and scanned copy of application form duly signed by the forwarding authority is to be uploaded on <a href="http://www.hrdcspu.ac.in->">http://www.hrdcspu.ac.in-></a> Apply online->Upload Application form & Payment Screen shot

Note: 1. Minimum 20 and Maximum 40 seats are allowed

2. Last Date for application is 02-10-2023 or maximum seats whichever is earlier

Prof. Mitesh Jayswal Hon. Director, UGC-HRDC, Sardar Patel University Mr. Hardik A. Pandya Technical Officer, UGC-HRDC, Sardar Patel University